OP \$190.00 1034882

ETAS ID: TM337356

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELL FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent		04/02/2015	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIERRA DESIGNS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	6235 LOOKOUT ROAD
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1034882	60/40 PARKA	
Registration Number:	4220633	ССТ	
Serial Number:	85365866	CORE COMFORT TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	1086407	SIERRA DESIGNS	
Registration Number:	1083585	SINCE 1986 THE ORIGINAL 60/40 PARKA SIER	
Registration Number:	4412032	EXOFUSION	
Registration Number:	4188106	DRIDOWN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F154873

TRADEMARK REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0841

900320818

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW NASH	
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW NASH/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=4 Trade WF Sierra#page1.tif		
source=4 Trade WF Sierra#page2.tif		
source=4 Trade WF Sierra#page3.tif		
source=4 Trade WF Sierra#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 2nd day of April, 2015, by WELLS FARGO BANK.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of SIERRA

DESIGNS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, f/k/a

Sierra Designs Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its continuing security interest and any and all of its

right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon

the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to

below) owned by the Company, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on

Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, all goodwill of the business connected

with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark, and all products and proceeds of the

foregoing (including any claim by Company against third parties for past, present or future

(i) infringement or dilution of any trademark, including the right to receive any damages, or

(ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark), which liens and security interests

were established under and pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Security

Agreement dated as of November 27, 2013 executed by Company, among others, in favor of

Agent and recorded at Reel/Frame 5162/0449 on November 27, 2013 (the "Trademark

Security Agreement").

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

6587746v2 3/31/2015 4:13 PM

1989,283

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Trademark Collateral owned by the Company.

IN WITNESS HERBOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by

its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Stefana Kornicer

Its: Assistant Vice President

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
60/40 PARKA	1,034,882	3/2/1976
CCT	4,220,633	10/09/2012
CORE COMFORT TECHNOLOGY	[s/n 85/365,866]	[filed 7/7/2011]
SIERRA DESIGNS	1,086,407	2/28/1978
SINCE 1986 THE ORIGINAL 60/40 PARKA SIERRA DESIGNS (and Design)	1,083,585	1/24/1978
EXOFUSION	4412032	10/1/13
DRIDOWN	4188106	8/07/12

RECORDED: 04/06/2015